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January 7, 2019

Member/Manager President/CEO

Under The Weather, LLC Sierra Trading Post, Inc.
c/o Eric Pescovitz c/o CT Corporation System
5218 Wooster Road 1908 Thomes Ave.
Cincinnati, OH 45226 Cheyenne, WY 82001

President/CEO

Sierra Trading Post, Inc.
770 Cochituate Road
Framingham, MA 01701

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LL.C (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[nJo person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of



this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the company’s covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Under The Weather, LLC
Sierra Trading Post, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The specific type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Under The Weather Pod — Clear Plastic Sierra Trading Post, Inc. Under The Weather, LLC
Item# 382AU

Sierra Trading Order# E33624080

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP). On December 20, 2013, the State of California listed Diisonony! phthalate (DINP) as a chemical
known to cause cancer. This addition took place more than twelve (12) months before Ferreiro served this
notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP) without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In particular, the product does
not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Dermal absorption of DINP can occur through
direct skin contact when the clear plastic is contacted with bare hands. Items placed in the interior can
absorb DINP and these items can be subsequently handled, worn in direct contact with skin, mouthed, or
consumed. Ifthe Under the Weather Pod is stored or transported in a carrier, DINP that leaches from the
item may contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces that are subsequently handled,
worn, mouthed, or ingested by the user. Finally, while mouthing of the item does not seem likely, some
amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the
user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least September 14, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

' The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct

all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely, .

(EGan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

[ am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 7, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager President/CEO

Under The Weather, LLC Sierra Trading Post, Inc.
c/o Eric Pescovitz c/o CT Corporation System
5218 Wooster Road 1908 Thomes Ave.
Cincinnati, OH 45226 Cheyenne, WY 82001
President/CEO

Sierra Trading Post, Inc.

770 Cochituate Road

Framingham, MA 01701

On January 7, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on January 7, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

Kyan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:
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@
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Dated: January 7,2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Honorabie Nancy 9'Malley
Alameda County District Attorney
1225 Fallon Streer, Rcom 300
QOakland, CA 94612

The Honarable Michael atweil
Alpine County District Attornay
17300 Hwy 99, PO 3ox 248
Markleeville, Ca 36120

The Honorabie Tadd Risbe
Amadar County District Attorney
798 Court Streer

iackson, CA 95642

The Hanarable Michael Ramsay
Butte Courmmy Qistrict Attcrmey
2% County Center Drive
Qraville, CA 95365

The Honorable Barhara Yook
Calaverss County District Attorney
491 Mountzin Ranch Raad

5an Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable sonn hsatthew 3eauchzmp
Calusa Caunty District Artarney

346 Fifth Streer, #201

Colusa, CA 95332

The Haonorabie Mark Pararsan

Cantra Costa County District Arttoraey
300 WMard Siraec

Martinez, CA 34553

Tha Honoranle Daie Trigg

Del Norte Zsunty

453 4 Strees, Rocm 1

ascant I

Tie Honoraote Yarn rarsan

Sl Dorade Zaunty SisTict Artaraey

513 Main Streer
Macarslie, £A 35457

The Honorable Usa 3mittcamp

Frasno Councy District Attorney
2220 Tufare Srreet, #1600

Frasna, CA 393721

The Sancrante Swavne Stawart
Gienn Caunry District Aitcrney
125 5. Murdock Siraer

Willaws, CA 35383

The Hanorable Viaggie Fleming
Humboldt Zounty District Artamey
825 5™ Sereat, Fourth Flaor
Eureka, CA 355031

The Hanorable Silberr Stero
Imperial County Disirict Artamey
840 West Main Sireet, Suite 102
El Centrn, CA 32243

The Hanarabie Thamas Haray
Inyo Caunty Ristrict Attamey
PC 3ox, Drawer D
independence, CA 93526

The Honorahie Lsa Graen
Kern Caunty District Aitarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 33301

The Hanarable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attarney
1400 ‘Wast Lacay Joulavard
Hanford, CA 33230

The Honorable Donald Andersan
Lake County Qistnct Attarney
255 North Farbes Straet
Lakepart, CA 35153

SERVICE LIST

The Aonorable Stacay Montgamery
tassen County District Attarney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honorabie jackie Lacay

Los Angeles County District drtorney
210 West Tample Streer, Sulte 13000
Los Angeles, CA 90012

The Hanorable Bavid iinn
Madera County Districr Attorney
202 ‘Nast Yosemite Avenue
Maders, CA 32637

The Hencrabie Saward 3erheriae
Marin County District Attorney
3E01 Ziwvic €enter Onve, Recom 120
San Qafael, CA 34803

The Honorable Thomas Ceoke
Mariposa County District Artorney
5202 lones Sireet, #.0. 8cx 730
Mariposa, £a 3523

The Honorsbie T David Syster
Mendaunc Caunty Sismer Attarney
100 Narth State Sireet, ? C. Sox 1008
thkizn, A 35492

The Honarabie Larry Mor
Mercad ¢
550 ‘M Man Strast
Meread, A 35320

nty District Attorney

The Honarabie lordar “unx

snorao:e Tom {endait
Mans Zouney Distoct

? 35 3cxa1?

Sirdgepart, £4 33517

The Hanorabie Dean

lipoa
Manrtaray Zounty Sistrer Amomay
P 0. Bax 1131

3aiinas, A 939G2

Tha Hancragie Allisor Haley
Napa County Sistrict Attornay
Carithers Building

31 Parkway Mall
20 3ax 720

Napa, CA 34559

The Hoorahte Siifford Yaweil
Nevada Zounry Distrct Attorney
201 Commarcial Sireetr

Mevada Titv, £a 35953

The Henorsble Tonv Rackauckas
Grange Caunzy Districr Artornay
401 Jivic Zantar Drive West
Sanzs Ana, €A 82701

The Honarable A. Scoit Dwens
Placar County Sistrict Attorney
10810 iustice Canter Oriva, Suita 240
Roseville, CA 35673

The Honarable David Hallister
Plumas County District Attormey

20 Main Street, Reem 104
Quincy, CA 95971

The nonoraoie Micnae nesirn
Rivesr side Counly District Attorney
3960 Orange 5treet

Rivarside, CA 32501

The Hanarable Anne Mane Schubert
Sacramento Sounty Districz Attarney
301 S Straet

Sacramenta, LA 35814

The Hanarable Candice Hooper

5an denita County District Attorney
419 g* Straet, Second Floar
Hollister, CA 35203

The Honorable Michae( Ramos

San Bemardina County District Attarney
303 West 1™ Street, 6™ Floor

San Bernarding, CA 324150502

The Honorabie 8annie Dumanis
3an Diego County District Attorney
330 'W. Broadway Street

3an Diego, CA 92101

The Honorabie George Gascon

5an Francdsca County Qistrict Attamey
35@ Bryant Street, Rnom 322

San Frendsco, €A 94103

The Honorable Tori Verber Salazar
San foaquin Caunty District Attorney
222 £ast \Weber Avenue, Rcom 202
Stockicn, €3 95201

The Honorzhle Jan Dow

5an Luis Sbispa County District Artorney
1033 Palm Street, 4" Floor

San Luis Obispo, €2 93208

The Hanorable Stephen Wagsiaffe
San Mateo Zounty District Attormey
400 Zounty Cznter, #4

Redwood City, CA 34063

The Honarshie jovee Dudlay

Sanra 8arbara Zounty Dist Ararney
2 3anta 3arbara 3

Sarita daroara, TA 332100

Tha2 Hanarsbi

v Acsarn
Santa Jara Zourty Bisoict Artarmay
70 NastHeading Soraer, '‘Aiast Ning

5an oze, TA 351.0

The Honorabie ieff Rosell

Sanra Zruz Taunoy District Atramey
70% Scean Strzer, Raom 200

Santa Truz, A 35060

The danor3oie Stepharie dnagart
3hasm County District Attorney
1355 West Street

Redding, CA 36002

The Honarable Lawrenca allen
Sierra County District Attormey
100 Courthouse Square
Oawnievilfe, CA 95336

The Honarabie james Kirk Andrus
Sistdyou County Drstrict Attorney
P 2. 80x 536

Yraka, CA 36097

The Hanorable «rishna Abrams
Solang Zounty District Attorney
673 Taxas Straer, Suita 4500
Fairfield, TA 34533

The Hanerable Jill Ravitch

Soncma County Disoict Attomey
&00 Administration Orive, Room 2124
Sanfa Aasa, £A 95403

The Honarable Birgit Fladager
Stanistaus County District Attorney
332 12" wreer, Suite 3WL
Mudesiu, CA 33334

The Hanarable Amanda Hopoer
Sutter County District Attormey
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba Gry, CA 35391

The Honarable Gregg Canen
Tehama County District Attorney
444 Dak treet, Room &

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryforg
Trmity County District Attorney
P.O. Box 310

Weaverville, CA 96093

The Honorabie Tim Warg
Tulare Caunty Distriet Attarhey
221 Squth Macney Boulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 92291-4593

The Honarable Laura

rieg
Tuotumne County District Attarney
423 North Washingron Sireat
Sonora, CA 35270

The Honarable Gregory Tatten
Venturs County Distriey Atterney
800 South Yictaria Avenue
Ventura, CA 33009

The Hanorsbie !eff Raeisiz
Yoto County District Actarnay
301 Secand Street
Waodland, CA 35835

The Honorabie Parrick McGrar
Yuba County District Actornay
215 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The Honaraale Mike Feyer
OFFca or tha
300
200 Nortk Mamn Soraar
ias Angeles, ZA 3002

Tiv Attormesy rae 3,

Zity =ail zasz

The Honarable lames Sanchar

Office of the Zity Attorney, Sacamants
315 i 5weer, 1" Floar

Sacramento CA 35314

The Honorable Marz ‘W Elligor

Cffice of the Cry dwornev San Siege
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Siega, CA 32101

The Honorabie Dennis Aerrers

Dffice of the Tity Attarney, 3an Franasca
1Dr Cariton 3. Gaadlan Placs

San franascao, €A 34102

The Hanarahie Aichard Doyie

Oftfica af the ity Acorney, San lose
200 East 5anta Tara Street, 16™ Floar
Sanjose, €A 95113

Offic2 of the California Attorney Seneral
Prapasition &5 Enfarcament Reporting
ATTN: Prop a3 Zodrdinator

1915 Clay Street, Suita 2000

Qakland, CA 34612-3550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIROMMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
{(PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY
The fcilcwing summary has teer prepared oy the Califernia CHice of Envircnmental Health Hazard Assessment (CEHHAY], the 'ead agency for the
imptementsticr: of the Safe Crinking water and Tox:c Enforcement A ct of 1986 {commenly krown 3s “Propesition 65"} A copy cf this summary must oo
inciudec as ar attschment tc any nctice of viclaten served upen an aileged violator of the Act. The summary provides basic infermancn abcut the
grevisiens of the taw, and is intendad i« serve cnly as a conventent scurce cf general infermanon. it.s nct intended © provice autheritative guidanca or
the meaning or spelication of the faw Please refer to the smiute and CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns {see citanons kelow) fer further infermation.
FCRINFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCUR BUSINESS. CONTACT T,
PERSCONICENTIFIED ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Prepesiticn €5 {Heslth ard Safety Code Secticns 25248.5 threugh 25249.13} is available online at
http://cehha.ca.gov/prop€SAaw/PE5law72CC2.himl. R egulatens that previde mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify procedures to ke
fcilowed by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the Califernia Ccde of R eguiaticrs, sections 25162 threugh
27CC1. These imglementing regulations are availabie cnline at: hitg:/fcehha.ca.gov/orep65/1aw/PEER egs.html.
WHAT BCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Prcecsition 65 List.” Under Progesition 65, the lead agency iCERRA | pullishes a list of chemicals that are knewn to the Swte cf Califermia o
cause cancer andy/er reprocuctive toxicity Chemicals are placec on the Propcsition 65 fist if they are known to cause cancer and/er birth defecis er ciher
repreductive harm, such as demage ¢ female cr male reproductive systems cr ic the develcping fews. This jist must be updated 3t least once 3 yesr. lhe
current Prepesiticn €5 list of cherricais is availsbie cn the CEH R A website 5t hittg:/iwww cehha.cz.gcv/orop6s/prop6s _listNewlisthtm
Only thcse chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propaesition 55, B usinesses thar producs, use, release or otherwise angage in aCtivities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the fellowing:
Clear and reasonasle warnings. A business 1s required tc ‘warn a perscn befare “knowing'y and inientionally” expesing that persen tc a tisted chemical
unless an examption apelies. The warming givan must be “ciear anc reasonatie.” This means that the warning must: {1) clearly say that the chemicai
mvoivad is known ¢ cause cancar or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2§ be giver in such a way that it will effectively reach the derscn

pefora he or she is ax oCsad tc thar chemical Some exocsuras are axampt from the warning requirement under cermin circumstances discussac below
g2 or releasa 3 jisted chemical Into water ar 9Nt and whera it

Propibition from dischargas into drinking water A pusiness must net know!ng'y dischar,
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PRCPCSITICN 65 ENFCRLZEL?
Enforcementis carrted out through ¢ivei lawsuite, These lawsuits may be brought oy the A morrey Cereral, any distrct atterney, o certain oty stcrneys
L 3wsuits may alsc te brought by private carties acung 10 the public interest, tut only after croviding neiice of the alieged viclaticr ©c the Attermey
Gereral, the 3acpropriate district atiermey and city atcrney, and the business accused of the viciaticn. The nctice must previde adeguate informaticn e
cw the recigient tc assass the rature of the alleged niciaton. Tre nctice must comply vith the information and procedursi requicements specified 16
acticr 258C3 of T.ti2 27 ard secoens 310C-22C3 of Tide 11 A grivate paryy may nct gursue an independent enforcement scticn under Progesibon €5 4




one cf the governmentai officials noted above (nitiates an enforcamert action within sixty days of the notica

A business found tc be in vialation of Propositicn 65 15 subjact to civil penaltias of up to $2.56C per day for each violauon. In addinon, the business mzy,
be ordered by a court ta stop committing the viclation,

A private party may not file an enforcement action basad on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific conditions. For the following rypes of
exposuras, the Act provides an opportunity for the business to correct the allegad violation

_aAln exposure to alcohalic bevarages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises to the extent onsite Consumpuion 1s permitted by law:

“An axposure [0 3 Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage preparad and sold on the alleged violator's premises thatis primanly intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. T his only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the focd, and was fermed by cooking or
simitar preparaticn of focd or beverage components necessary o rencer the fcod or beverage palatable or to avord microbialogical contamination,

Sn, exposure o environmental tobacca smceke caused by antry ¢f perscns {other than employees; on premises owned or operated by the alleged victater
where smoking 15 cermitted at any location on the premises,

L8 sxposura to listed chemicals n engine axhaust, to the extent the axpesure occurs (nsige 3 facility owned cr ocerate¢ by the alleged viclater ang
primarily intended for garking ncn-commercial vehicles

1+ a private party alleges rhat a viclaticr cccurred based con cre of e expesures described skbove, the
ncce of special ccmpliance grocedure and preof of cempgliance form

A private garty may nct file an action against the ailegad viclater for these sxposures, or recover in a
reimbursement fer cests and atterney s fees, if the notice was served cn or after Cctcker 5, 2C12, anc
within 14 days of being served notice:

L'E'crrected the alleged violaticn,

_#gread tc pay a civil penalty of $5CC (sukject tc change as ncted belcw’ Tc the private party within 3C days; and

N ctified the grivate pany serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has teen correctec.

The written nctificaticn tc the pnvate-party must include a natice of scecial compliance procedure and preof of comptiance form completed by the alleged
viclater as directed ir: the nctice. Cn Aprii 1, 2C18, and every five years thereafter, the dcllar amcunt cf the avii penalty will be adjusted by the judicial
Courcil based o the change in the anrual Califermia Ccnsumer Price Index. The Judicial Ccunal will puklish the dcllar ameunt cf the adjusted ciuii
ceralty at each five-year interval, wcgether with the date of the next scheduled adjustment.

An slleged wiclater may sansfy these conditicns cnly cne time for 3 vialatien arising fram the same exposure in the same facility cr on the same premisas
The satisfaction of these conditicns dees net prevent the A ticrney General, a district atrmey, s city atterney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC cecpvistien,
cr any fuli-time city prosecuter with the consent of the district anterney, frem filing an enforcement action sgainst an alleged viglater. The amount cf any
crvii penalty for a viclaton shall be reduced to reflect any payment maae by the alleged viclatar for the same alleged violation to a private-party.

A copy of the nctice of special compliance procecure and proct of compliance form is included with this nctice and can be downloaded from CEH A 5
weksite ati hitp://oehha.ca.gov fprop€SAaw/p651aw72C03.hami T he noiice is reproduced here:
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Dats:

Name of Ncticing Party or attorney for Notcing Party

A daress

Shere aumper

crivate party must first provice the alleged v oiater 5

setdemnent ary paymert o lieu of geralties ary
the lleged viclator has dene alt of the fehicwimp

rowT acCvs, a0

(o e

o
=
i«
)
I}
o
o
N

-

73}

A cremical known IC the SGLe © ¢a fer

on an Sf off prarmises 1 the 2xfent ical was notirtenticraliy adced; and {2; re chemical was fermea Sy CSCKing ar simifar
a faca or beverage calaratie or to suo1d microbiclcgi<al contaminancn

sary tcore
Envircnmental tctacco smeka caused by entry of gerscrs (cther than emgloyees) or cremises cwred or oceratec oy the altegad siciater whers smickirg

cregaraticn of foed ar beveragz cempcnents nece

82 C

is permitted at any lccaticn or the cremises

___Chemicals known o the St 1© Cause cancer o ragroductive ICxiciTy in engine exhaust, tC the axzent the exgcsure cecurs inside 2 faclity owrec cr
ceeratad Sy the aiiegad siciatcr and grmariy interded for carking nericemmersial sehictes

IMPCRTANT NCTTES

ng this form il MOT pravertthe Aorney
urred frem fliing 2r 3Cucr cver e same 2
made af this nme

Name of Moncing Pamy or aTorney for Moncing Party
A Zdrass:
Phcre numter

PRESENTATIVE

PART 2 TC BF CCMPLETECBY THE ALLEGEL VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC RE
Ceruficaticn ¢f Caompharcs
Accurate comelencr of s form wil! demenstrate thar ycu ars now (e compliance stk Califorris Hasitk ard Safer C ode §382

r
i15TeC 3ECva 7 Su musT cemplete 3nd submit the form below te e Noucing Party st the accress showr abcve, cestmarkec within 14 2ays of jou racer irg

for e zlieged siciavcr




this notice.
I'Pier=iy agraedo pay, within30 days of comgleticr of this natira a civil penalty ot $5C0 to the Naticing Party only and certify thati have complied with I ealth

and Satety Cade §35249.6 by (check only ane if the following):

| Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged axposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a ghotograph acCurately
showing its placement on my premises;

;_J Posting the warning or warmings demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately ' ts piacement
on my premises; OR

] Bliminati ng the alleged exposure. and attaching a statement accurately descri bing how the alleged exposure has been eiminated

Certificaticn .
My sitameants on this farm, and en any 3Tacrments e it, are true, complata, and correct to the Bast of my kncw!2dge and oefief and are made in good farrn.

! have carefully read the nstructons (o compiate tis Form. | understane that if | make a false srarement on this farm, | may £e subject te additional penalties
under the Safe L rinking Water and Tcxic Enfercement A ct of 1986 {Prcposition 65) N

Signature cf alleged violator or autherized representative © ate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER iNFORMATICN ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATICNS

Conmact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 Implementaton Office at {916) 445-6SGC or via emai' at
P65Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov



